PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI282256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Beneficiary of Estate of Gary Richard Carney	06/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Dale Ann Carney	
Street Address:	348 Brennan Harbour Rd.	
Internal Address:	Box 459	
City:	Spanish	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P0P 2A0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9284704
Patent Number:	10724195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015806600

Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Choi

Address Line 1: John H. Choi & Associates LLC
Address Line 2: 65 Challenger Road, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Ridgefield Park, NEW JERSEY 07660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451P001NP1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Choi
SIGNATURE:	John Choi
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=2024-06-05 Assignment G. Carney to D. Carney#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067651 FRAME: 0636

508588705

U.S. Pat. Nos. 9,284,704 and 10,724,195 Atty. Doc. No. 451P001NP1-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

(Assignor/Conveying Party): Whereas, Gary Richard Carney, decedent represented by Dale Ann Carney, spouse and beneficiary of the estate ("Assignor"), has confirmed the transfer of and is hereby transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No. 9,284,704 for "Device and Method for Keeping Channels Clear of Silt" issued by U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2016 and U.S. Patent No. 10,724,195 for "Aquatic Curtain Device and Uses Thereof" (individually and collectively the "Patents") issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2020 ("Patent") on behalf of the deceased.

(Assignee/Receiving Party): Whereas, Dale Ann Carney ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the Patents.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including rights to any damages for past, present and future infringement relating to the Patent.

Execution Date: June 5, 2024

Assignor's Signature: Dele Our Carrey)

Witness Signature:

Print Name of Witness: DOWALD OLIVER

PATENT

REEL: 067651 FRAME: 0637